### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
SciQuest, Inc.		11/02/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	421 Fayetteville Street
Internal Address:	Mailcode: NC7-002-17-03
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27601
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724264	SELECTSITE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3720617	SCIQUEST
Registration Number:	3724263	HIGHERMARKETS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3724262	SPEND DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2929161	HIGHERMARKETS
Registration Number:	2506842	SELECTSITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Attention: K.Landmesser, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0448 OP \$165.00 3724264

900237834

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-0999/SCIQUEST/KBS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Landmesser/McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Kevin S. Landmesser/	
Date:	11/06/2012	

## Total Attachments: 5

source=SCIQUEST Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and USPTO Coversheet dated 11-02-12#page1.tif source=SCIQUEST Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and USPTO Coversheet dated 11-02-12#page2.tif source=SCIQUEST Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and USPTO Coversheet dated 11-02-12#page3.tif source=SCIQUEST Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and USPTO Coversheet dated 11-02-12#page4.tif source=SCIQUEST Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and USPTO Coversheet dated 11-02-12#page5.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     SciQuest, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Bank of America, N.A.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State:Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 421 Fayetteville Street, NC7-002-17-03  City: Raleigh  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Other National Bank Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601  Individual(s) Citizenship  Citizenship  State: NC  Country: USA Zip: _27601	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text 3724264, 3720617, 3724263, 3724262, 2929161, 2506842  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: McGuireWoods LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attention: Kevin Landmesser, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00	
Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:	
State: NC Zip: 28202		
Phone Number: 704-343-2000	Dan and American Musel	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: klandmesser@mcguirewoods.com	Authorized User Name	
	November 2, 2012	
Signature  Kevin Landmesser, Esq. / McGuireWoods LLP, counsel to	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 12, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantors and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

\43015387

Dated this 2nd day of November	_, 2012.
	Very truly yours,
	SCIQUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation  By:
	Name: Rudy C. Howard Title: Chief Financial Officer
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	
By: Name: Title:	

Dated this 2nd day of November, 2012.

Very truly yours,

SCIQUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_ Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Keith T. Erazmus Title:

Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Description of Intellectual Property	Owner -	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
SELECTSITE EXPRESS	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	3724264	12/15/2009
SCIQUEST	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	3720617	12/08/2009
HIGHERMARKETS EXPRESS	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	3724263	12/15/2009
SPEND DIRECTOR	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	3724262	12/15/2009
HIGHERMARKETS	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	2929161	03/01/2005
SELECTSITE .	SciQuest, Inc.	USPTO	2506842	11/13/2001

\43015387

**RECORDED: 11/06/2012**